

Order no. 47 dated 26.07.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present .

Two witnesses namely Sitaram Samanta and Jiyaul Haque are present to depose.

They are examined and cross examined in full as p.w.-3 and 4 respectively.

Documents are marked as exhibit.

Case is adjourned.

Todate (29.07.24) for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

D/C

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn