

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan

Order no. 53 dated 28.01.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused Bipad Taran Nandi on court bail is found present and files
hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is turned up, though summons have been issued.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 08.04.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-
5,6.

09.01.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-8.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn