

Sessions case no –319 of 18

Order no. 60 dated 10.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance of sole accused and CSW-8.

Sole accused on court bail is found absent and represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present. Witness did not turn up.

A message is received from the concerned witness regarding his non appearance today.

To 20.02.26 for appearance of sole accused and evidence of CSW-8.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn