

Sessions case no –319 of 18

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 62 dated 06.06.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-8.

Sole accused on court bail is present on call and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present and files hazira.

Witness did not turn up. A message is received from the witness S.I.- Manoj Kr Barman regarding his non appearance before this court.

To 30.07.26 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-8.

Prosecution to bring the witness positively.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn